	1201 HAYA STREET TALLAHASSEE, H. 12400 904 223 9171 124 0000 AX	800-142-	
RI Author	DUNT NO. 1 0721000 EFERENCE 1 578056 RIZATION 1 IT LIMIT 1 1 LALE	84358	8194
ORDER DATE : Apr			
ORDER TIME : 9:			
ORDER NO. 1 578		1	400001454314
CUSTOMER NO:			in an an in this to an in the
CUSTOMER: Richard TRICKE	d Leigh,eeq L, LEIGH & MANN, P.	۸.	
39 Wes	t Pine Street		
Orlando	o, FL 32801-2611		
L	OMESTIC FILING		
NAME: A	IDA'S SALON & SPA,	INC.	FILE 95 APR 12 SECRETARY O TALLAMASSEE
XXX ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION OF LIMITED PARTNERS	БНІР	-ED 2 PN 1: 34 9 FL 1: 34 E, FL 1: 10
PLEASE RETURN THE	FOLLOWING AS PROOF	OF FILING:	4
XXX CERTIFIED PLAIN STAM CERTIFICAT	COPY PED COPY E OF GOOD STANDING		
	anny G. Smith		EBROWN APR 1 2

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

AIDA'S GALON & SPA. INC. ARTICLE I. NAME

95 APR 12 PH 1:35

The name of this corporation is AIDA'S SALON & SPA, INC.

ARTICLE II. PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for general corporate purposes, and for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

This corporation is authorized to issue ONE THOUSAND (1,000) shares of common stock having no par value, which shall be designated "Common Stock".

ARTICLE IV. PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

If the corporation shall offer for sale any shares of stock of the corporation, each shareholder owning shares of stock of the corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which being offered for sale, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE V. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND NAME AND

ADDRESS OF RESIDENT AGENT

The street address of the principal place of business of this corporation shall be: 7250 South Kirkman Road, Suite 102, Orlando, Florida 32819 and the name and address of the Resident Agent for service of process shall be ALLEN JAMES CHALMERS, 4100 Pershing Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32812.

ARTICLE VI. INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The

The number of Directors may be increased or decreased from time to time by the Bylaws. The names and addresses of the initial Directors of this corporation area

AIDA TRUESDELL, Prosident, Treasurer/Secretary 4100 Pershing Avenue Orlando, Florida 32812

CHIYO ISAYAMA, Vice President 10214 Chiltern Garden Orlando, Florida 32827

.

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the person signing these Articles are:

AIDA TRUESDELL 4100 Pershing Avenue Orlando, Florida 32812

ARTICLE VIII. COMMENCEMENT OF CORPORATE EXISTENCE

The existence of this corporation shall commence on the filing of the Articles of Incorporation by the Secretary of State and the existence shall be perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 11^{-11} day of $4\pi (1)^{-11}$, 1995.

ida Almedell

INCORPORATOR

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County sct forth above, personally appeared AIDA TRUESDELL, <u>known to me</u> or who provided as identification and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that the executed the maid Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herounto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this find and of -Apii-1-NOTARY PUBLIC کنے ک 7 Mic hard 101 Printed name of Notary RICHARD A. LEIGH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. Expires July 27, 1995 Comm. No. COTISO83

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION AS RESIDENT AGENT

THE UNDERSIGNED, having been named to accept service of process of AIDA'S SALON & SPA, INC. at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation, hereby agrees to act in this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

ALLEN JAMES CHALMERS, RESIDENT AGENT

G:\Loretta\Corporate\Aida.Art

ŧ